NWT
Archives
Accession
Number
N-1987-017

N-1987-017

N-1987-017

N-1987-017

N-1987-017

N-1987-017

N-1987-017

Original
Box #

Temp
Box/File #

Final Original RM Title [Given Title] RAD Date(s)

Box/File # Number

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

:0001-
3541

Portraits and History of the Dene Elders 1979
of NWT by Jimmy Jerome

Portraits and History of the Dene Elders 1979
of NWT by Jim Jerome

[Correspondence and interview [1979]
preparations]

[Correspondence] 1979
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Notes

Lists of Chiefs, handwritten lists of Elders by
community and date of birth (water
damaged), typewritten lists of Elders by
community and date of birth.

Timetables, list of Chiefs, and lists of Elders by
community and date of birth in a report
cover.

Handwritten lists of presumed photographs
of Elders from Native Press, typewritten
interview question lists, photocopied letters
of support for book project.

Letter from Jim Jerome to Elisabeth Jansen.
File also includes note about Old Pokiak,
undated.

Project description, funding mangement,
original letters of support, timelines for work
for book project.

Government of Canada nominal list for the
district of Mackenzie. Restricted.
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